OP \$65.00 3510198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM857051

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSBC Bank USA, National Association		11/29/2023	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Woodridge Drive	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14228	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3510198	MUSTANG	
Registration Number:	3701218	GOLD STAR WARRANTY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dshuldman@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Dorothy E. Shuldman

Address Line 1: One Canalside, 125 Main Street

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorothy E. Shuldman
SIGNATURE:	/Dorothy E. Shuldman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest_HSBC Bank USA and Stampede Presentation Products Inc_11-2023-C#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest_HSBC Bank USA and Stampede Presentation Products Inc 11-2023-C#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0903

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Secured Party") hereby releases its security interest in the interests of STAMPEDE PRESENTATION PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, in the U.S. trademark registrations and goodwill associated therewith set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, created by that certain Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Security Agreement dated July 19, 2007, executed by Stampede Presentation Products, Inc. in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Assignment Branch on or about July 25, 2012 at Reel: 004828/Frame: 0517-0521.

On the day of November in the year 2023, before me, the undersigned, personally <u>Suzanne E. White</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Sathy a. 30 gares.
Notary Public

Doc #11543822.1

NATHY A. ZOGARDA No. 01ZO4708689 Notery Public, Stote of Naw York Qualified in Eric County My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0904

EXHIBIT A

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
MUSTANG	3,510,198	September 30, 2008	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.
GOLD STAR WARRANTY	3,701,218	October 27, 2009	Stampede Presentation Products, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008272 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 11/29/2023